Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the 6196636 should have been 6196635 previously recorded on Reel 017251 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 6196636.									
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA											
		1	Name	Execution Date								
FOSROC INTERN	ATIONAL LIMITE	D		08/09/2002								
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA											
Name:	FOSROC MI	NING	INTERNATIONAL LIMITED									
Street Address: WAKEFIELD HOUSE, PIPERS WAY												
City:												
State/Country:												
Postal Code: SN3 1RE												
Patent Number:		61966	335									
Patent Number:		61966	635									
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA											
Fax Number:	(703)81	6-4100)									
			when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	ul.								
Phone:	703-816											
Email:			VAN.COM									
Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON												
Address Line 1:901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD - SUITE 1100Address Line 4:ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1808												
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		9908-26/BHD									
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		BRYAN H. DAVIDSON									
Total Attachments: source=DEED OF A source=DEED OF A source=DEED OF A	ASSIGNMENT O ASSIGNMENT O		ENTS#page2.tif									
				PATENT								
500084497				REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0239								

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0240

DATED 9th August 2002

FOSROC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

-and-

FOSROC MINING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Df. Wimbledon.Assignments.USA.19.07.02

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0241

1

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made this

BETWEEN

(1) "the Assignor"

FOSROC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Company No. 00959643) whose registered office is at Burmah Castrol House. Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 1RE, United Kingdom;

<u>AND</u>

(2) "the Assignee"

FOSROC MINING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Company No.: 04373275) whose registered office is at Wakefield House, Pipers Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 1RE, United Kingdom.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the patents set out in Schedule A ("the Registered Patents") and the applicant for the patents set out in Schedule B ("the Patent Applications") (The Registered Patents and Patent Applications are collectively referred to as "the Patents").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED

- 1 In consideration of the sum of two hundred and two thousand one hundred and twenty one Pounds (£202,121), paid by the Assigneee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, with effect from 31 July 2002, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents together with all its rights and powers arising or accrued from the Patents including the rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of infringements of any of the Patents prior to the date of this assignment, and the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent protection throughout the world in respect of the inventions claimed in the Patents including the right to claim priority therefrom to the intent that the grant of letters patent or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.
- 2 The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute all documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary to give legal effect to the assignments hereunder (and the recordal thereof), the costs of which shall be borne by the Assignor and the Assignee in equal proportion.
- 3 This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the English Courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction in respect of it.
- 4 If the assignment of any patent made in terms of this agreement is held to be illegal or unenforceable, in whole or in part, under any enactment or rule of law, such assignment or

part shall to that extent be deemed not to form part of this agreement but the enforceability of this agreement shall not be affected.

AS WITNESS whereof this agreement has been executed as a deed on the date first stated above.

SIGNED for and on behalf of FOSROC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting by Alan Gooch a Director and Grag Cooper a Director/the Secretary

SIGNED for and on behalf of FOSROC MINING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED acting by Mark Piper a Director and Frederick Nicholas James

a Director/the Secretary

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION PATENT DATE NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	PATENT	EXPIRY DATE	CLIENT REF:	DESCRIPTION
	908549	18/09/1986	4735509	05/04/1988	18/09/2006	CBP 189	Anchorbond Grout Mixing/Disneusion System
	09/249788	16/02/1999	6196635	06/03/2001	16/02/2019	CBP 234	Bioman' Mine Support and Installation
	500867	03/06/1983	4481037	06/11/1984	03/06/2003	FT6	Cement Compositions
	260976	21/10/1988	4875937	24/10/1989	21/10/2008	FT17	Cement Compositions containing HAC
	663768	01/03/1991	5141365	25/08/1992	25/08/2009	FT19C0G	Backfilling method & cornosition
	804143	06/12/1991	5165958	24/11/1992	06/12/2011	FT24	Sealing Mine Stommas
	979753	23/11/1992	5330785	19/07/1994	19/07/2000	ETAO	
	741342 07322525	05/06/1985 4 13/03/1989 4	4827005 4871829	02/05/1989 03/10/1989	02/05/2006 13/03/2009	CBP 236	organomineral Products Organomineral Products
	741561	05/06/1985 4	4669919		05/06/2005	CBP 237	Consolidation/Stabilisation
Ĕ-	076305	22/07/1987 4	4920155	24/04/1990	22/07/2007	CBP 238	Organomineral Foamed Products

SCHEDULE A THE PATENTS - USA

> PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0244

SCHEDULE B PATENT APPLICATIONS - USA

					ļ				,				1		ł			
DECOLDATION	Mine Storning	Binquo ormi		Cartridge - Goldstrike Project	Inflatable Mino Sumou		Cementitious Compositions and a method for their	use			Cementitious Compositions and a method for their	use	Boof Dolt Mothed ID I C	Hurl duil, method of Production & Use	Use of binder and dispersant to promote setting of	solids		Thixotropic Organomineral System
 CI IENT BEE.	CBP 211A	CRP 298		CBP 233A	CBP 291		CBP 304			CBP 305	CBP 309		CBP 322		CBP 324			CBP 260
EXPIRV DATE	29/10/2017					**************************************	12/03/2022				12/03/2022						00100100	30/06/2018 30/06/2018
PATENT DATE	31/05/2002																	
PATENT NUMBER																		
	29/10/1997	14/08/1998	08/06/9004	1002/00/00	12/08/1999	19/09/0000	2002/20121		08/02/2001		12/03/2002		13/09/2001	05/01/0000			30/06/1998	28/06/2002
NUMBER	08/960576	09/485859	763888		09/762803	095090	2		PCT	GB01/00491	/ADCAD		60/318,637	350946			09/446923	09/446293
COUNTRY	USA	USA	USA		USA	USA	-		ASU		Ven		USA (USA IS				

A02255348/0.14/01 Aug 2002

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

-----PATENT ^I₹ REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0245